LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date:

September 8, 2021

Project:

Tates Creek Fire Suppression

Location:

1400 Gainesway Dr, Lex KY

To :Central Kentucky Sprinkler, Inc.
243 Industry Parkway
Nicholasville, KY 40356

Contract No.

LF00177597

Original Contract Amt.

$116,000.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$0.00

$116,000.00

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

tem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price

No. in completion date, etc. P P
1]Install new compressor $1,900.00
2|Install new pump for existing compressor $930.00

Total decrease

$0.00
Total increase $2,830.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $2,830.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $118,830.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

2.38%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

2.44%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommengd%by.dﬂ.?zﬁ_mmm
Accepted by /D o~ /. %_

(Proj. Mgr.) Date q/16/2]

(Contractor) Date_9/(7/%(

Approved by y
Approved by /

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ) Date

(Director) Date 7/41 é(

(Commissioner) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Tates Creek Fire Suppression

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. LF00177597

CHANGE ORDER: 1

-—

Necessity for change:To replace the compressor for the for the Tates Creek fire Suppr

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: System is currently functioning on a comp

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




